COUNTY RECORDER

Filing Requested By:

Yolo County Office of the County Administrator Attn: Casey Liebler, Natural Resources Planner Name 625 Court Street, Suite 202 Address Woodland, CA 95695 City, State, Zip

Notice of Determination

<u>To</u>:

<u>From</u>:

Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3004 Sacramento, CA 95812 County of Yolo Office of the County Administrator 625 Court Street, Room 202 Woodland, CA 95695

County Clerk County of Yolo 625 Court Street, Room B-01 Woodland, CA 95695

<u>Subject</u>: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number: 2021050214

Project Title: Huff's Corner Levee Raise & Channel Reconfiguration Project

Project Applicant and Lead Agency: County of Yolo, 625 Court Street, Room 202, Woodland, CA 95695

<u>Project Location</u>: Rural Yolo County along the right bank and within the active channel of Lower Cache Creek, upstream of Interstate 5, north of the City of Woodland. The project occurs on portions of the following parcels: 025-320-004; 025-320-010; 027-180-019; 025-310-025; 025-310-044; and 025-320-005.

<u>Project Description</u>: The project involves the raising of a 2,700-foot section of the Huff's Corner levee system by 4 to 6 feet to restore the levee to its original 1957 design profile, which includes 3 feet of freeboard. To accomplish this required elevation, the levee base will be widened on the landside by approximately 12 to 15 feet. The project will include a revised Operations & Maintenance easement corridor extending an additional 15 feet beyond the new landside toe of the levee.

The project also entails the removal of a vegetated island that has accumulated adjacent to the levee within Lower Cache Creek. Sediment from this island will be removed and hauled off-site from the left-side secondary creek channel. Vegetation that is currently stabilization the mid-channel island will also be removed. A sacrificial terrace will be constructed along the right bank, which will reduce flow velocity against the bank and the levee, and direct creek flows toward the center of the channel.

This to advise that the County of Yolo, acting as the Lead Agency, approved the above-described project on June 7, 2022, and made the following determinations regarding the above-described project:

POSTED 6/7/22 TO

Filed in County Clerk's Office Jesse Salinas Yolo County - Clerk/Recorder

7-06072022-076

06/07/2022 FISH Pages: 5 Fee: \$ 50.00

By dho, Deputy

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. <u>A Negative Declaration</u> was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and adopted by the County.
- 3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan was adopted for the project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for the project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration and record of project approval is available to the General Public at:

Yolo County Department of Community Services, 292 West Beamer Street, Woodland, CA 95695

Contact Person: Casey Liebler

Contact Title: Natural Resources Planner

Phone Number: (530) 666-8236

Email: Casey.Liebler@yolocounty.org

June 8, 2022

Date Received for filing at OPR: _____

		RECEIPT NUM 57-0607202	
			INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		202105021	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
CASEY LIEBLER	casey.liebler@yolocounty.org		06/07/2022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
YOLO			
PROJECT TITLE			
HUFF'S CORNER LEVEE RAISE & CHANNEL RECONFIGURATION PROJECT			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER
COUNTY OF YOLO	casey.liebler@yolocounty.org		((530) 666-8236
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
625 COURT STREET, ROOM 202	WOODLAND	CA	95695
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	NO ODE IND	- On t	00000
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,548.			
Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Ee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)		
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	
🖄 County documentary handling fee		\$	\$50.00
Other		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:			
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🔲 Check 🖾 Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	\$50.00
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE			
	Dania Ho, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder		

COPY - CDFW/ASB